FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

MINNIE MORELLA STEIN

Date of death: 04/04/2020

Last known residential address of deceased: I Acorn Drive, Warrane TAS 7018 (in the record of

death noted as Regis Tasmania, Eastern Shore

Warrane)

Address in Will: May Shaw Health Centre, Wellington Street,

Swansea Tasmania

Date of Will: Will dated 31/03/2010 and the Codicil dated

14/10/2010

Executors named in Will: FERDINAND ALEXIS STEIN

PETER ROYSTON WORRALL

WILLIAM FARNHAM STEIN

FREDERICK ROWLAND STEIN

ALEXIS STEIN (in the Will called Alexis Mary

Papworth)

Estate of:
Applicant/Firm name:
Address:

Minnie Morella Stein BvK Solicitors Attorneys PO Box 1516

Byron Bay NSW 2481

DX:

Tel: 02 6680 8522
Email: appeal@bvk.com.au
Practitioner: AF van Kempen

Full name of applicants: WILLIAM FARNHAM STEIN

FREDERICK ROWLAND STEIN

Address of applicants: 22 Crowgey Street, Rydalmere NSW 2116 (William)

2977 South Arm Road, South Arm Tas 7022

(Frederick)

Son of the deceased Relationship of applicant to deceased:

Son of the deceased

BvK Solicitors Attorneys **Australian legal practitioner acting for**

applicant: Suite 2, 13 Lawson Street

Byron Bay NSW 2481

2977 South Arm Road, South Arm TAS 7022

Address for service:

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Probate of the Will dated 31/03/2010 and the Codicil dated 14/10/2010

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.